able to successfully verify their payment online, and submit their bids on or before the expiry date & time of the 

respective events/Tenders at www.etenders.hry.nic.in               

The interested bidders shall have to pay mandatorily e-Service fee (under document fee – Non refundable) of Rs.1280/- 

(Rupee One Thousand two hundred eighty Only) online by using the service of secure electronic gateway. The secure 

electronic payments gateway is an online interface between bidders & online payment authorization networks. 

The Payment for document fee/ e-Service fee can be made by eligible bidders online directly through Debit